Registered

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid |YES | 400 | 100.0 | 100.0 | 100.0
Likelihood
330 82.5 82.5 82.5

70 175 175






8. Is your overall opinion of Chris Christie very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable, or very unfavorable, or you are not familiar enough to form an opinion?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid |V fav 73 18.2 18.2 18.2
Smw fav 119 29.7 29.7 47.9
Smw unfav 56 13.9 13.9 61.8
V unfav 126 315 315 93.3
Not familiar 21 5.3 5.3 98.6
NS 6 1.4 1.4 100.0
Total 400 100.0 100.0

9. Why do you have an unfavorable opinion of Chris Christie?

Col Response
f %
$q9 His confrontational style 100 55.0%
Don't agree with his policies 127 70.0%
Don't like his handling of the state
budget 122 67.3%
Don't think he has kept his
campaign promises 74 40.7%
The way he treats unions 108 59.5%
The way he treats New Jersey
Education Association/teachers 146 80.7%
Other 16 9.0%
NS 1 4%
Total 181 100.0%

10. If the election for New Jersey governor was held today, would you vote to re-elect Chris Christie?

Frequency Percent
valid  Yes 167 41.7 41.7 41.7
No 206 51.4 51.4 93.2
NS 27 6.8 6.8 100.0

Total 400 100.0 100.0



11. Do you agree or disagree with Governor Chri



14. Do you agree or disagree with Governor Christie's positions on the following



17. What are the top three New Jersey state budget areas that should receive priority funding?

Environment 58 14.4%
K-12 Education 260 65.0%
Higher Education 89 22.4%
182 45.4%

43 10.7%

68 17.1%

144 35.9%

70 17.4%

162 40.4%

26 6.4%

7 1.8%

400 100.0%
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20. What is your main source for obtaining information on politics?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid |National TV news 101 253 25.3 25.3
Local TV news 65 16.3 16.3 41.6
News websites and blogs 96 24.0 24.0 65.6
Newspapers 96 239 23.9 89.5
News magazines 4 1.0 1.0 90.5
Radio 24 6.0 6.0 96.6
Other 14 3.4 3.4 100.0
Total 400 100.0 100.0
AgeGroup
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 18-29 33 8.2 8.3 8.3
30-49 177 44.2 44.4 52.7
50-64 142 35.4 35.6 88.3
65+ 47 11.7 11.7 100.0
Total 398 99.5 100.0
Missing |0 2 5
Total 400 100.0
AgeGroup-B
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 18-24 20 4.9 4.9 4.9
25-34 68 17.0 17.1 22.0
35-54 163 40.8 41.0 63.0
55-69 124 31.0 31.1 94.2
70+ 23 5.8 5.8 100.0
Total 398 99.5 100.0
Missing |0 2 5
Total 400 100.0
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Income
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid < $25K 34 8.6 9.5 9.5
$25-35K 23 5.7 6.3 15.9
$35-50K 39 9.7 10.8 26.7
$50-75K 54 13.4 14.9 41.6
$75-100K 82 20.5 22.8 64.4
$100+ 128 32.1 35.6 100.0
Total 361 90.1 100.0
Missing |0 39 99
Total 400 100.0
Gender
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid | Male 193 48.2 48.2 48.2
Female 207 51.8 51.8 100.0
Total 400 100.0 100.0
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